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where B pk  expressed in gauss, f  expressed in hertz, and: where H  expressed in oersteds, and:

a=4.00E+09,   b=3.00E+08,  c=2.70E+06,   d=8.00E-16 a=1.00E-02,  b=5.54E-09,  c=1.69,  d=0.00

where B pk  expressed in gauss, and: where f  expressed in hertz, and:

a=1.57E+03, b=4.50E-01, c=1.25E+00, d=1.16E+17, e=-3.70E+00, f=1.07E+02 a=2.00E-01,   b=7.01E-11,  c=9.00E-01,   d=1.00E+00

where B pk  expressed in gauss, H  in oested, and: where T  expressed in celsius, and:

a=9.13E-04,  b=1.96E+00,  c=3.83E+04,  d=9.23E-04,  e=2.43E+03 a=150

± 5%Typical AL tolerance
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Bpk - Peak AC Flux Density (gauss)

Core Loss vs. Bpk - Mix-10  (6µ)
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Bpk - Peak AC Flux Density (G)

%Initial Perm vs. Peak AC Flux Density - Mix-10  (6µ)
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Bpk = Peak AC Flux Density (gauss)
Erms = RMS Sinwave Voltage (volts)
Ae = Cross Sectional Area (cm2)
N = Number of Turns

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

10,000 100,000 1,000,000 10,000,000 100,000,000

In
it

ia
l P

e
rm

e
ab

ili
ty

 (
µ

i)

Frequency (Hz)

Initial Perm vs. Frequency - Mix-10  (6µ)

0

2000

4000

6000

8000

10000

12000

14000

0 1,000 2,000 3,000 4,000 5,000 6,000

B
p
k

-
P

e
ak

 A
C

 F
lu

x 
D

e
n

si
ty

 (
G

)

Magnetizing Force (Oe)

Initial Magnetization Curve - Mix-10  (6µ)
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Micrometals Iron Powder Cores, A Division of Micrometals, Inc. - 5615 E. La Palma Ave., Anaheim, California 92807 USA
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